TEST INSTRUCTIONS
41
“ VDT-WPP 116/1 B
<VDT-W-413/301 B>
; Ed.1
S
Fuel njection Pumps ..
"0.413 ..- PE(S).. MW..

graduations 1/100 mm
Part Number,
Type Designation
see
1 688 010 010
EFEP 157
1 688 010 011
EFEP 157A
1 685 720 017
EFEP 1587/4
“VOT-WPP 110/2B
1 680 202 005
EFEP 29/0/5
1 685 720 060.
-ESEP 157/7
1 688 030 111
1 688 130 135
1 683 350 066
1 682 012 008
1 688 130 030
or
1 688.130 130
1 683 350 064
1 683 350 065
1 683 201-013
%.
"1687 233 012
EFAW 63
&
\
PES..M..
For test bench with shaft height 125 mm
Shaft height 110 mm
2
PES..MW..S 1000.. with 4-hole flange
Pilot diameter 85 mm -
PES. .MW..S.1500.. with large 4-hole flange -
(pilot diameter 95 mm)
Fuel-injection pumps with cradle mounting
°
o
To measure the plunger lift to port closing !
-
To measure and adjust the control-rod travel |
“Pa
For plunger lift to port closing measurement device
oo 8
1687 233 015
EFAW 144
T Dial indicator, « 4 s
measurement range 30 mm,
graduations 1/10 mm
(without return spring) ¢
For control-rod travel measuring device
>
0 681 440 006 -1 Setting device
: EFEP 56.C : ©
1 Support piece J 688 030 122 For fuel-injection pumps with end-flange mounting =
¥ ny
ns 3
°
3. Test the Fuel-Injection Pump
3.1 Clamp the Fuel-Injection Pump In Place
Clamp in the fuel-injection pump together with the
governor to the proper clamping bracket or mounting
device (Section 2). For this purpose, the clamping
flange must be modilied (Section 4, Figs. 5 and 6).
Connect the nozzle-holder assemblies and fuel-
gee =-myection tubing, applying counterptessure to the
' valve holders as this 1s done.
PES fuel-injection pumps must be supported by the
support piece (arrow).
Unscrew the supply pump and fill the camshaft